affected the measurement of nancial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected prot and loss by the
amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and
ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 42.3.1(d) Currency risk management

  Since the maximum amount exposed to currency risk is only Nil (2016: Nil) of the Company's total assets, any adverse /
favorable movement in functional currency with respect to US dollar will not have any material impact on the
operational results.

 42.3.2 Interest rate risk

  Interest rate risk is the risk that fair values or future cash ows of a nancial instrument will uctuate because of changes
in interest rates. Sensitivity to interest rate risk arises from mismatch of nancial assets and nancial liabilities that
mature or re-price in a given period.

Annual Report 2017 | 8988 | Agritech Limited

Increase of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments

Decrease of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments

2017 2016

Rupees Rupees

(217,578,357) (216,364,050)

   217,578,357   216,364,050

Financial
asset

Financial
liability

Financial
asset

Financial
liability

Note

Non-derivative nancial instruments

Redeemable capital 9 - 618,685,000 - 618,685,000

Long term advance to employees 22 7,040,449 - 5,712,570 -

Bank balances at saving accounts 28 80,293,809 - 16,079,262 -

87,334,258 618,685,000 21,791,832 618,685,000

2017 2016

Rupees Rupees Rupees Rupees

  Fair value sensitivity analysis for xed rate instruments

  The Company does not account for any xed rate nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through prot and loss
account. Therefore, a change in prot / mark-up / interest rates at the reporting date would not affect prot and loss
account.

 42.3.2(b) Variable rate nancial instruments

Financial asset Financial liability Financial asset Financial liability

Note

Non-derivative nancial instruments

Redeemable capital - secured 9 -

10,998,024,546

-